

SLP(C)No. 322 OF 2001

ITEM No.43

Court No. 1

SECTION XVI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.322/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 10/11/2000 in GA 4155/00
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

RURAL ELECTRIFICATION CORPORATION LTD. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MAGMA LEASING LTD. & ANR. Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 12/03/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Sudha Sharma, adv. for
Ms. Manjula Gupta, adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Service is complete. Despite service no one
appears for the respondents.
Leave granted.
Interim order to continue.

.SP1

(Kanchan Jain)
AR-cum-PS

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master