

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1782 OF 2001

RURAL ELECTRIFICATION CORPORATION LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAGMA LEASING LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/11/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Mr.S.Mahendran, Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that already an official liquidator has been appointed and, therefore, he wants to make him party in this appeal. Accordingly, four weeks' time

is granted to take steps in this regard. List the matter thereafter.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master