

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1782 OF 2001

RURAL ELECTRIFICATION CORPORATION LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAGMA LEASING LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With Appln.(s) for seeking impleadment/substitution of official liquidator for the respondent No.2)

Date: 17/01/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr.S.Mahendran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. No.1 has been filed for seeking impleadment/substitution of the official liquidator for the respondent No.2.

Issue notice returnable within three months.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master