

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

IA 1/2008 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1782 OF 2001

RURAL ELECTRIFICATION CORPORATION Ltd.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAGMA LEASING LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment/substitution of liquidator)

Date: 28/04/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.S.Mahendran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is submitted on behalf of the Official Liquidator that he will
be filing vakalatnama for respondent No.2 within a week.

List I.A. No.1 before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

rd