

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1782 OF 2001

RURAL ELECTRIFICATION CORPORATION LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAGMA LEASING LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(appln. seeking impleadment/substitution of the official liquidator  
for the R.No.2 with affidavit)

Date: 06/03/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr.S.Mahendran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar,Adv.

Mr. Sanjoy Kumr Ghosh, Adv.

Ms. Rupali S. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

By order dated 11.2.2002 the High Court ordered winding up of  
the respondent No.2 Company. The cause title is directed to be amended to  
show that respondent No.2 is represented by the official liquidator.  
I.A.No.1 is allowed accordingly. Respondent No.2 represented by the  
official liquidator is permitted to file counter-affidavit within four weeks.

(Anand Singh)  
Assistant Registrar

(Pawan Kumar)  
Court Master