

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1782 OF 2001

RURAL ELECTRIFICATION CORPN. LTD.APPELLANT

VERSUS

MEGMA LEASING LTD. & ANR.RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Counsel for respondent No.2, representing the
Official Liquidator, Calcutta High Court, is present.
No one appears either for the appellant or the
main contesting respondent No.1.
The appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.J
(AFTAB ALAM)

.J
(R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI,
JULY 13, 2010
ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1782 OF 2001

RURAL ELECTRIFICATION CORPORATION LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAGMA LEASING LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date: 13/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s)
Mr.S.Mahendran, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)
Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, Adv. (NP)
Mr. Sanjoy Kr. Ghosh, Adv.
for Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(R.K. Sharma)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)