

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2-3/2011 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1782 OF 2001

RURAL ELECTRIFICATION CORPORATION LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAGMA LEASING LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration
and office report)

Date: 31/10/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALEFor Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Bhatt, Adv.
Mr. Amit Wadhwa, Adv.
Mr. S.Mahendran,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar,Adv.
Ms. Rupali S. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Ghosh, Adv. for
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Liberty is granted to the learned counsel for the
appellant to make necessary corrections in the application
for restoration.

List the matter thereafter.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master(Renu Diwan)
Court Master