

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1782 OF 2001

RURAL ELECTRIFICATION CORPORATION LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAGMA LEASING LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 05/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

or Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Bhatt,Adv.
Mr. Dushyant Kumar,Adv.
Mr.S.Mahendran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar,Adv.
Mr. Sanjoy Kumar Ghosh,Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals is disposed of, in terms of the signed order.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master
(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1782 OF 2001

RURAL ELECTRIFICATION CORPORATION LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAGMA LEASING LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the record. We do not see any justification to interfere with the impugned judgment and order of the High Court. However, as the High

Court while disposing of the application for intervention has granted some interim protection for a particular period to the appellant to sort out the remedy available to it in law, and this Court has also granted the same kind of protection which still continues. The same interim protection is further extended for a further period of two months from today.

In the meanwhile, it is open to the appellant to sort out its remedy permissible in law.

With these observations, the appeal stands disposed of.

.....J.
(Dr. B.S. CHAUHAN)

.....J.
(FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA)

NEW DELHI;
April 5, 2013.